R31-8PAR31-8PA
R3 Starter Series NVR, 4K 8 Channel, 8 PoER3 Starter Series NVR, 4K 8 Channel, 8 PoE
Key Features
•	 4K NVR
•	 Eight (8) Channels With One (1) SATA Port
•	 HDMI and VGA Output
•	 PoE Plug-and-Play
•	 LumiCloud Lite Included and Optional

 4Rev. 3 | © 2026 Luminys Systems Corporation. All rights reserved. Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Below is the ordering information for the product. Larger capacity drives (up to 10 TB) and enterprise-grade models with enhanced durability are also available
upon request.²
SKU Product
R31-4PA R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 4 Channel Mini 1U 4-Port PoE, 1SATA, Analytics by Camera
R31-8PA R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 8 Channel Mini 1U 8-Port PoE, 1SATA, Analytics by Camera
R32-8PA R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 8 Channel 1U 8-Port PoE, 2SATA, Analytics by Camera
R32-16PA R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 16 Channel 1U 16-Port PoE, 2SATA, Analytics by Camera
The following NVR models include pre-installed hard drives and are available in USA.  For customers outside USA, please contact your local Luminys sales
representative for available NVR models with pre-installed storage.
SKU Product
R31-4PA2 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 4 Channel Mini 1U 4-Port PoE, 1SATA, Analytics by Camera, 2TB
R31-4PA6 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 4 Channel Mini 1U 4-Port PoE, 1SATA, Analytics by Camera, 6TB
R31-8PA2 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 8 Channel Mini 1U 8-Port PoE, 1SATA, Analytics by Camera, 2TB
R31-8PA4 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 8 Channel Mini 1U 8-Port PoE, 1SATA, Analytics by Camera, 4TB
R32-8PA2 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 8 Channel 1U 8-Port PoE,  2SATA, Analytics by Camera, 2TB
R32-8PA4 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 8 Channel 1U 8-Port PoE,  2SATA, Analytics by Camera, 4TB
R32-16PA4 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 16 Channel 1U 16-Port PoE, 2SATA, Analytics by Camera, 4TB
R32-16PA8 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 16 Channel 1U 16-Port PoE, 2SATA, Analytics by Camera, 8TB
R32-16PA10 R3 Starter Series NVR, 8MP 16 Channel 1U 16-Port PoE, 2SATA, Analytics by Camera, 10TB
LumiCloud Add-Ons
R3 NVRs have enhanced functionality when a LumiCloud add-on license is purchased. LumiCloud offers intelligent system management, cloud-based control,
and scalability.
SKU Add-On Description